Recei ved: 06/18/2010

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Section 1

Leaf No. 10
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

SECTION 1 - GENERAL INFORMATION

1.3  TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd)

Section

7.1
711
7.1.2
7.13
7.2
721
7.3
7.4
74.1
7.4.2
7.3.3
734
7.5
7.5.1
752
753
7.6
7.6.1
7.6.2
7.6.3
7.6.4
7.6.5
7.7
7.7.1
7.7.2
7.8
7.8.1
7.8.2
7.8.3
7.9
79.1
7.9.2
7.9.3
7.10
7.10.1
7.10.2
7.10.3

AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES-DESCRIPTIONS

Description
General
Monthly Recurring Charges
Non-Recurring Charges
Features
General
Exchange Areas
Directory Listings
General
Non-Published Listings
Non-Listed Listings
Installation/Change Charge
Local Operator Service
Local Directory Assistance
Busy Line Verification
Busy Line Verification with Interrupt
Operator Assistance
Operator Station Service Charge
Customer Dialed Calling Card Station
Person-to-Person
Billed to Third Party
Operator Assistance Local Usage Rates
Directory Assistance Service
Application of Charges
Credit
AT&T Uniplan Basic
Rating of Calls
Rates and Charges
Time Periods
AT&T Uniplan One Rate
Rating of Calls
Rates and Charges
Time Periods
AT&T CustomNet-Simply Better
Rating of Calls
Rates and Charges
Time Periods

25-27

25-26
27
27
27
28-29
28
29
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 10 Effective 09/01/2016

CANCELLED
07/ 21/ 2010



