AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone
Leaf No. 10
Local Exchange Services
Revision: 0
Effective Date: July 21, 2010
Superseding Revision:

SECTION 1 - GENERAL INFORMATION

1.3 TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd)

Section	AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES-DESCRIPTIONS	Leaf
7.1	Description	1-5
7.1.1	General	1-2
7.1.2	Monthly Recurring Charges	2
7.1.3	Non-Recurring Charges	3-5
7.2	Features	6-18
7.2.1	General	6-18
7.3	Exchange Areas	19
7.4	Directory Listings	20-23
7.4.1	General	20-21
7.4.2	Non-Published Listings	22
7.3.3	Non-Listed Listings	23
7.3.4	Installation/Change Charge	23
7.5	Local Operator Service	24
7.5.1	Local Directory Assistance	24
7.5.2	Busy Line Verification	24
7.5.3	Busy Line Verification with Interrupt	24
7.6	Operator Assistance	25-27
7.6.1	Operator Station Service Charge	25
7.6.2	Customer Dialed Calling Card Station	25-26
7.6.3	Person-to-Person	27
7.6.4	Billed to Third Party	27
7.6.5	Operator Assistance Local Usage Rates	27
7.7	Directory Assistance Service	28-29
7.7.1	Application of Charges	28
7.7.2	Credit	29
7.8	AT&T Uniplan Basic	30
7.8.1	Rating of Calls	30
7.8.2	Rates and Charges	30
7.8.3	Time Periods	30
7.9	AT&T Uniplan One Rate	31
7.9.1	Rating of Calls	31
7.9.2	Rates and Charges	31
7.9.3	Time Periods	31
7.10	AT&T CustomNet-Simply Better	32
7.10.1	Rating of Calls	32
7.10.2	Rates and Charges	32
7.10.3	Time Periods	32

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202